# NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

#### Nunamiut Wolves Amaggut

Nunamiut School P.O. Box 21029 Anaktuvuk Pass, Alaska 99721 (907) 661-3226 FAX (907) 661-6215

#### Atgasuk Eagles Tinmiagpait

Meade River School P.O. Box 91030 Atqasuk, Alaska 99791 (907) 633-6315 FAX (907) 633-6215

#### Barrow Whalers Agvigiugtit

Barrow High School P.O. Box 960 Barrow, Alaska 99723 (907) 852-8950 FAX (907) 852-8969

#### HMS Wolves Amaggut

Eben Hopson, Sr., Memorial Middle School P.O. Box 509 Barrow, Alaska 99723 (907) 852-3880 FAX (907) 852-7794

#### Arctic Foxes Tigiganniat

Fred Ipalook Elementary School P.O. Box 450 Barrow, Alaska 99723 (907) 852-4711 FAX (907) 852-4713

#### Kiita Snowy Owls Ukpiit

Kiita Learning Community P.O. Box 169 Barrow, Alaska 99723 (907) 852-9677 FAX (907) 852-4334

#### Kaveolook Rams Imnait

Harold Kaveolook School P.O. Box 20 Kaktovik, Alaska 99747 (907) 640-6626 FAX (907) 640-6718

#### Nuigsut Trappers Nanigiaqtuqtit

Trapper School P.O. Box 89167 Nuiqsut, Alaska 99789 (907) 480-6712 FAX (907) 480-6621

## Tikigaq Harpooners Kapuqtit

Tikigaq School P.O. Box 148 Point Hope, Alaska 99766 (907) 368-2662/2663 FAX (907) 368-2770

## Kali Qavviit

Kali School P.O. Box 59077 Point Lay, Alaska 99759 (907) 833-2311 FAX (907) 833-2315

#### Alak Huskies

Alak School P.O. Box 10 Wainwright, Alaska 99782 (907) 763-7800 FAX (907) 763-2565



## **RESOLUTION 18-05**

# NATIONAL LIBRARY WEEK April 8-14, 2018

**WHEREAS,** the North Slope Borough School District Board of Education recognizes that Librarians, Library Para-professionals, and Village Library Technicians at each school really do make a difference in the lives of so many children's progress.

**WHEREAS,** much of this progress can be attributed to the qualified and dedicated contributions of our Librarian, Library Para-professionals and Village Library Technicians that promote reading and information literacy, preserve and share Inupiat culture and provide supplementary materials for teachers.

**WHEREAS,** School Advisory Councils are keenly aware of the importance and impact of the Librarian, Library Para-professionals and Village Library Technicians on our children; and

**WHEREAS,** it is appropriate that the Librarian, Library Para-professionals and Village Library Technicians be recognized for their dedication and commitment to educating our students; and

**WHEREAS,** we are encouraged to recognize the value of our Librarian, Library Para-professionals and Village Library Technicians who work together to build our children's' futures each and every day by their moral conduct, work ethics, and professionalism; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Chief Executive Officer and North Slope Borough School District Board of Education do hereby designate the week of April 8-14, 2018 as, Library Appreciation Week in the North Slope Borough School District and urge all students, parents, leaders, community members and organizations to acknowledge the contributions of the North Slope Borough School District's dedicated Librarian, Library Para-professionals and Village Library Technicians for their higher standards, safe schools, and life-long learning of students of all ages and a commitment to excellence in education which is the cornerstone of our Inupiat values.

**IN OFFICIAL RECOGNITION WHEREOF**, the Members of the School Board have hereunto subscribed their names this 5<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2018.

Roxanne Brower, President NSBSD Board of Education Heidi Ahsoak, Clerk NSBSD Board of Education